Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Nordstrom Valves, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flowserve US, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd., Suite 2300	
x Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes x No	City Irving State TX Zip 75039 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: X	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other	
Execution Date: September 13, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) "See Attachment" X Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
Name: Nicole Vickroy Hickey Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Frost Brown Todd LLC	Authorized to be charged to credit card account 8. Deposit account number:	
2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street	06-2226	
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicole Vickroy Hickey		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

136516981 9/23/2004 3:04 PAGE 003/007 Fax Server

Attachment to Recordation Form

Registration Nos.

2,306,499

2,306,500

2,394,895

2,412,957

2,416,129

2,681,475

CinLibrary 1437541v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Nordstrom Valves, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1511 Jefferson Street, Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as listed in Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the Marks); and;

WHEREAS, Flowserve US, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 2300, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nordstrom Valves, Inc., does hereby assign unto said Flowserve US, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the United States registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be executed this 13th day of Septenber, 2004.

Name: John Nanos

Director/Vice President

CinLibrary 1426199v.1

136516981 9/23/2004 3:04 PAGE 006/007 Fax Server

Schedule "A"

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,306,499	POLY-GAS
2,306,500	POLY-WATER
2,394,895	DB
2,412,957	POLY-STAB
2,416,129	POLY-CHEM
2,681,475	DOUBLE DB

CinLibrary 1426180v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0825